



Regd. Office: JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051, CIN: L74999MH1994PLC077041

Phone: 022-4286 1000 Fax: 022-4286 3000 Website: www.jsw.in

SEC/ JSWEL 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2023

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	"Exchange Plaza"
Dalal Street	Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 533148	Scrip Code: JSWENERGY- EQ

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations) for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023

Dear Sirs,

In compliance with Regulation 7(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), the Company has appointed KFin Technologies Limited ('KFin') (registered with SEBI vide SEBI Registration No. INR000000221) as its Registrar & Transfer Agent for providing registry, share transfer and other services.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Listing Regulations, the Company and KFin certify that, for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 i.e., from 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2022 to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023, all activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained by KFin in compliance with Regulation 7(2) of the Listing Regulations.

We request you to take note of the aforesaid.

Yours faithfully,

For JSW Energy Limited

Monica Chopra
Company Secretary &

Compliance Officer

For KFin Technologies Limited

Rajitha Cholleti Deputy Vice President

